GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:813
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

NH 59-A
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of work completed to make National Highways 59-A from Indore to Baitul fit for transportation till October, 2011; and

(b) the details of the target fixed and the extent of work likely to be completed during the financial year 2011-12 ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(@) & (b) 10 works covering an aggregated length of about 280 Km have been taken up for improvement/widening of National
Highway 59-A between Indore to Baitul. Out of this about 212 Km have already been completed and about 34 Km are targeted for
completion during this financial year.
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